

## HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways)

Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44, Floor/ Room number: 5th floor, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA

Telephone: +91 9311478893, E-mail: [horc.etendering@gmail.com](mailto:horc.etendering@gmail.com), Website: [www.hridc.co.in](http://www.hridc.co.in)

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/C-23/2022

Date: 06.01.2023

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 09.11.2022.

### CORRIGENDUM NO. 4

**Name of Work:** C-23: Design and Construction of Civil Works (Earthwork, Bridges, Station Buildings, Retaining Walls and other miscellaneous Works) from km 29.68 to km 49.70 & from km 55.60 to km 61.50 and its connectivities to IR network from New Patli to Patli station & New Patli to Sultanpur station including modifications/civil works at Sultanpur Station in connection with laying of New BG Double Railway line of HORC Project.

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
1.	Corrigendum No.3, SPN, Clause 5	The Tender Document in English will be available online on e-procurement portal of Govt. of Haryana ( <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a> ) from 11.11.2022 at 1700 hrs. IST till 20.01.2023 at 1500 hrs. IST. The start date of submission of tender on e-procurement portal is 05.01.2023 at 1100 hrs. IST. There is no cost of Tender Document. However, at the time of submission of Tender, the Tenderer is required to submit a non- refundable <b>E-Service fee of INR 1180</b> as indicated in the table at the end of this SPN. The method of payment of E-Service fee will be online in the e-procurement portal using the electronic payment gateway service. Tenderers will be required to register in the above website.	The Tender Document in English will be available online on e-procurement portal of Govt. of Haryana ( <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a> ) from 11.11.2022 at 1700 hrs. IST till 31.01.2023 at 1500 hrs. IST. The start date of submission of tender on e-procurement portal is 05.01.2023 at 1100 hrs. IST. There is no cost of Tender Document. However, at the time of submission of Tender, the Tenderer is required to submit a non- refundable <b>E-Service fee of INR 1180</b> as indicated in the table at the end of this SPN. The method of payment of E-Service fee will be online in the e-procurement portal using the electronic payment gateway service. Tenderers will be required to register in the above website.
2.	Corrigendum No. 3, SPN, Clause 7	Tender comprise two Parts, namely the Technical Part and the Financial (Price) Part, and both parts must be simultaneously submitted online on e-procurement portal ( <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a> ) before 20.01.2023 at 1500 hrs. IST. Tender validity shall be 180 days from the last date of	Tender comprise two Parts, namely the Technical Part and the Financial (Price) Part, and both parts must be simultaneously submitted online on e-procurement portal ( <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a> ) before 31.01.2023 at 1500 hrs. IST. Tender validity shall be 180 days from the last

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
		<p>submission of Tenders. Any Tender or modifications to Tender received outside e-procurement system will not be considered. The electronic tendering system would not allow any late submission of Tenders. The “TECHNICAL PART” of the Tenders will be opened online on <b>20.01.2023 at 1530 hrs. IST</b> and this could be viewed by the Tenderers online on e-procurement Portal. The “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain in encrypted form in the e-procurement system until the opening. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Tenders as specified, the Tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.</p>	<p>date of submission of Tenders. Any Tender or modifications to Tender received outside e-procurement system will not be considered. The electronic tendering system would not allow any late submission of Tenders. The “TECHNICAL PART” of the Tenders will be opened online on <b>31.01.2023 at 1530 hrs. IST</b> and this could be viewed by the Tenderers online on e-procurement Portal. The “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain in encrypted form in the e-procurement system until the opening. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Tenders as specified, the Tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.</p>
3.	Corrigendum No.3, Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause TDS 1.3, Para I, Preparation & submission of Online Applications/Tenders, i	<p>Detailed Tender documents may be downloaded from e-procurement website (<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>) from <b>11.11.2022 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 20.01.2023 (15:00 Hrs IST)</b> and tender mandatorily be submitted online following the instruction appearing on the screen.</p>	<p>Detailed Tender documents may be downloaded from e-procurement website (<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>) from <b>11.11.2022 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 31.01.2023 (15:00 Hrs IST)</b> and tender mandatorily be submitted online following the instruction appearing on the screen.</p>
4.	Corrigendum No.3, Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 22.1	<p>The Tender submission is through the e-procurement portal only (i.e. <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p><b>The start date for Tender submission is:</b> Date: <b>05.01.2023</b> Time: <b>11.00 hrs. IST</b></p> <p><b>The deadline for Tender submission is:</b> Date: <b>20.01.2023</b> Time: <b>15.00 hrs. IST</b></p>	<p>The Tender submission is through the e-procurement portal only (i.e. <a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p><b>The start date for Tender submission is:</b> Date: <b>05.01.2023</b> Time: <b>11.00 hrs. IST</b></p> <p><b>The deadline for Tender submission is:</b> Date: <b>31.01.2023</b> Time: <b>15.00 hrs. IST</b></p>

S. No.	Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No.	Description of Existing Clause	Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause
5.	Corrigendum No.3, Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 25.1	<p><b>Replace ITT 25 with the following:</b>            25.1 The Employer shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on e-procurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below:  <b>Street Address:</b> Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44</p> <p><b>Floor/ Room number:</b> 5th floor  <b>City:</b> Gurugram  <b>Zip code:</b> 122003  <b>Country:</b> INDIA            Date: <i>20.01.2023</i>            Time: <b>1530 hrs IST</b></p>	<p><b>Replace ITT 25 with the following:</b>            25.1 The Employer shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on e-procurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below:  <b>Street Address:</b> Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44</p> <p><b>Floor/ Room number:</b> 5th floor  <b>City:</b> Gurugram  <b>Zip code:</b> 122003  <b>Country:</b> INDIA            Date: <i>31.01.2023</i>            Time: <b>1530 hrs IST</b></p>